PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/08/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tri-Tech Laboratories, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)	10/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-Tech Laboratories, Inc. (a Virginia corporation)	
Street Address:	1000 Robins Road	
City:	Lynchburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7232550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: vmullineaux@sughrue.com, ksmith@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin G. Smith, Esq./Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 800096/PAT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin G. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=800096 patent Assignment#page1.tif

00

PATENT REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0185

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tri-Tech Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of U. S. Patent No. 7,232,550, issued June 19, 2007 in the U.S. Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, Tri-Tech Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of the State of Virginia, with an address of 1000 Robins Road, Lynchburg, Virginia 24506 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said patent, together with all right, title and interest appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of January 8, 2007, all right, title and interest in and to the said patent, identified as U.S. Patent No. 7,232,550.

Executed this Z day of October, 2009.

TRI-TECH LABORATORIES, INC. (a corporation of the State of Delaware)

By:

Name: STEVEN L. FULLERON Title: PRESIDENT & C.F.O.

RECORDED: 10/06/2009